
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 16 MAY 2019 (PERTH)

R1 16 May 2019 NORTHAM Www.Northamraceclub.Com (C1) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $19,000

1:17 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 294123
	 2	 123
	 3	 6315
	 4	 557614
	 5	 683364

CHISANO
LIDO BEACH
SPHINX SECRETS
PAGO BAY
DOSHRIKE

59.5
59.5
59.5
58
55

2
5
1
4
3

JADE MC NAUGHT
W PIKE
MS C AZZOPARDI
S PARNHAM
J KOKOTAJLO

J TAYLOR
L SMITH
A DURRANT
N PARNHAM
DARREN TAYLOR

4
3
3
3
6

M
G
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
61
61
58
51

	 6-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	34-�1�-5-5

$30,380
$19,265
$15,700
$19,500
$36,505

	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1

1 CHISANO Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$30,380
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Rogano Dam: Mariachis J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/18 (316 Days)
Owner: D R Bagley, Mrs M A Bagley, J Bagley & B P Bagley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Jan18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	11]	 J Brown	 54	 $7.5	 Saturia	 0:57.57	 (22.62)	 6	 6	 ........4.......................... No show
4 of 12	 21Jun18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $4.2	 Thunderplump	 0:57.92	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
1 of 10	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 56	 $5	 The Nicconian	 1:00.32	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 920g	 2	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $*1.9	 Glasgow Girl	 0:54.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Kirby	 57	 $8	 Finally French	 0:56.80	 (21.87)	 1	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort

2 LIDO BEACH Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$19,265
Jockey: W Pike WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Sarasota Sunshine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/18 (186 Days)
Owner: J A Farac, W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews), P G McCallum, J W Rounsefell, D Marinelli, J A Muller, Ah Carew-Reid, B G Ward, J M Collins, S A Miller & N J Pinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 57	 $7	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns............................Vet test
5 of 7	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 Finally French	 0:56.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 Lipstick Flickers	 0:56.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Not To Be Mist	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 .......½........................... Laid out
3 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 56.5	 $2.7	 Maschino Miss	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 6	 7	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort

3 SPHINX SECRETS Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$15,700
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Husson Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (28 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1113g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Hall	 56	 $*2.4	 Master Splinter	 1:07.03	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 .....2¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 02Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $4	 Mahuika	 1:06.13	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Spiculus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 920g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60	 $*1.9	 One Oh One	 0:55.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1½......................... Good win
5 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $11	 Maschino Miss	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 3	 4	 ........2.........................Fair effort

4 PAGO BAY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$19,500
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Dancing Pago J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (35 Days)
Owner: R G Sayers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $9	 Burgoyne	 1:13.81	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 21Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $91	 Samizdat	 1:14.32	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....5½........................No excuse
6 of 11	 09Aug18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 55	 $11	 Fairy Fast	 0:59.74	 (23.74)	 1	 2	 .....4½................... Every chance
1 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55	 $4.6	 Pearl Dancer	 1:06.89	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ........1......................... Good win
4 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 56	 $12	 To Rise Again	 0:57.66	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................Handy run
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5 DOSHRIKE Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 34-1-5-5 Prize Money:  A$36,505
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 55 Good: 31-1-4-4 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-1-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Patronize Dam: Harper Valley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/10/15 (1295 Days)
Owner: D R Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Feb19	 ESP	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 54	 $20	 Dazzling Poet	 1:10.17	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $9	 Deheune	 1:06.86	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $21	 Horizon	 1:00.52	 (23.86)	 6	 7	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $14	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........7................... Every chance
4 of 7	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 54.5	 $51	 Finally French	 0:56.80	 (21.87)	 3	 4	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
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R2 16 May 2019 NORTHAM #visitnortham Mdn 
Distance: 2200m
Prizemoney: $16,500

1:52 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 404340
	 2	 23
	 3	 624642
	 4	 587366
	 5	 409706
	 6	 5772
	 7	 968

KEBALAH
DROP THE ORANGE
BRITISH BESSY
MY CHINA DOLL
GLAMOUR BELLE
VICTORIOUSCHINO
JEVABELL

58
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

2
5
7
4
3
6
1

KRISTY BENNETT
C PARNHAM
W PIKE
MS E STENT
P KNUCKEY
MS K YUILL
B KIRBY

MATTHEW SCOTT
A DURRANT
MS S MILLER
MS F MARTIN
MS K FLEMING
G J YUILL
F KERSLEY

4
3
4
5
4
3
3

G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
60
57
48
50
54
55

	24-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-2-1
	14-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$6,740
$4,285
$11,060
$5,981
$5,470
$3,460
$520

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 KEBALAH Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 24-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$6,740
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 21-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Veneruso J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 24-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $51	 Eye Art	 1:31.83	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 .....9¼.........................Well back
4 of 7	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $31	 Scenic Journey	 1:38.14	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ........4........................Handy run
3 of 5	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1927g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $26	 So Great	 2:03.08	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................... Laid out
4 of 7	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 His ‘N’ Hers	 1:58.29	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
13 of 16	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kristy Bennett	 55	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 12	 12	 .....6¼.......................... Poor run

2 DROP THE ORANGE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$4,285
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Transit Of Venus J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant, Mr G F Durrant, Mr D W Lawrie, Ms D Lawrie, Mr M J Millington, Mrs A J Millington, Mr J R McGrath, Mr G F Amaranti, Mr C J Sibraa, Mr C G Sheridan, Mr A Lucivero & Mr S L Millington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:57.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 11	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Born Blue	 1:30.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....7½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Sirius Magic	 0:56.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial
2 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*4	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........2...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $6.5	 Morning Song	 1:36.00	 (23.15)	 11	 10	 .....1½..................Laid in straight

3 BRITISH BESSY Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$11,060
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: British Version J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D N Randall, B N Randall, J H Randall & S D Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $3.8	 Neon Flare	 1:45.82	 (25.67)	 7	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 56	 $3.9	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:11.64	 (25.39)	 10	 9	 .....4¼........................Handy run
6 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 56	 $6.5	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 10	 10	 .....4¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $5	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 .....6¼........................Handy run
2 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57	 $5	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 4	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run

4 MY CHINA DOLL Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$5,981
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Atavism J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 56	 $26	 The Crown Prince	 1:25.92	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ........5......................Well beaten
7 of 9	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $21	 Sakarya	 1:39.16	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 .....8¾.............. Vet test at barrier
3 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Hagley	 56	 $9	 Sweet Helen	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 56	 $21	 Platform	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 .....6¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $151	 Morning Song	 1:36.00	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 .....4¾................... Every chance

5 GLAMOUR BELLE Trainer: Ms K Fleming Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,470
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Glamourscene J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $71	 Good Fortune	 1:12.15	 (23.81)	 12	 12	 .....3¾.........................Well back
9 of 11	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $201	 Yeah Bravo	 1:37.78	 (23.80)	 7	 10	 .....6¾.......................... No show
7 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $31	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 .....3½........................No excuse
11 of 11	17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $61	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 9	 11	 .....5¾...................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $81	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 .....7½................... Every chance
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6 VICTORIOUSCHINO Trainer: G J Yuill Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,460
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Joy In Winning J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Yuill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $101	 Bel My Pago	 1:28.90	 (24.35)	 8	 11	 .....3½............... Checked at start
7 of 8	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $26	 Archant	 1:25.12	 (24.17)	 6	 6	 .....9¼........................No excuse
7 of 10	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $13	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:45.73	 (24.16)	 5	 5	 .....3¼................Overraced early
1 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Vee Dhurmah	 ---	 $--	 Carlton Castle	 1:03.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $3.3	 Deel Red	 1:41.41	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

7 JEVABELL Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$520
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heritage Dam: Jevlotto J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Reeves & Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28May18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Sunol	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Vee Dhurmah	 ---	 $--	 Over There	 1:02.67	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........8....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $41	 Universal Appeal	 1:13.14	 (24.13)	 11	 11	 .....3¾.......................... No show
6 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $21	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 12	 11	 .....8¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 B Kirby	 54.5	 $61	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.99	 (24.47)	 12	 14	 .....3½......................Well beaten
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R3 16 May 2019 NORTHAM XXXX Gold Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:27 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 672138
	 2	 823655
	 3	 713167
	 4	 115334
	 5	 454240
	 6	 075740
	 7	 089760

COLLABORATE
TRULY BELONG
PLAY HARD
BLACK ATTACK
ROCKER CHICK
THUNDER BOOM
HE’S PACKING

60.5
59.5
59
57
55
54.5
54

6
3
5
2
1
4
7

MS L WARWICK
MS C AZZOPARDI
JADE MC NAUGHT
W PIKE
MS E STENT
P CARBERY
MS L STAPLES

BRIAN ROGERS
A DURRANT
G & A WILLIAMS
B LEWTHWAITE
M HAYLEY
MS P KENNEY
P D TAPPER

6
4
3
4
6
5
6

G
M
G
M
M
M
G

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
65
60
56
55
51

	18-�3�-2-1
	22-�3�-4-2
	 8-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	26-�2�-1-3
	14-�2�-2-1
	31-�2�-2-4

$47,222
$143,490
$39,150
$49,565
$30,400
$31,950
$37,635

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2

1 COLLABORATE Trainer: Brian Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$47,222
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: O’reilly Rose J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (135 Days)
Owner: B P Rogers, B B Rogers, A P Rogers, Ms M Rogers & L J Bonetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 57	 $51	 Misty Lad	 1:31.93	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 .....1½........................No excuse
2 of 9	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $7	 Time To Hunt	 1:44.71	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 10	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2219g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $4.6	 Stairwaytothemoon	 2:19.95	 (25.36)	 4	 3	 ........3......................... Good win
3 of 6	 12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $8	 American Joy	 2:06.85	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $12	 He’s A Parker	 2:12.04	 (24.17)	 6	 8	 ........7......................Well beaten

2 TRULY BELONG Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money:  A$143,490
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 18-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Satin Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/17 (551 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $12	 Vital Silver	 1:25.36	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 .....1½...........................Nice run
3 of 13	 12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55	 $*3.6	 Fair Sonari	 1:30.88	 (23.13)	 9	 8	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $*4.4	 Avidus	 1:37.42	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 .....5¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $11	 Double Bubble	 1:12.56	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 B Kirby	 58	 $6	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 5	 4	 ........2............... Wide throughout

3 PLAY HARD Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$39,150
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Split Rock J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (200 Days)
Owner: Mrs M D Tomlinson, D M Keating, J M Buckley & P D Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $3.3	 Gessato	 1:17.14	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 .......½..................Overraced mid
3 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $13	 Nevarda	 1:32.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd..................Overraced mid
1 of 6	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $3.3	 Spanish Steps	 1:35.23	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 11	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms S Colgate	 55.5	 $4.2	 Skinnen Tins	 1:30.36	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....3¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 2]	 B Kirby	 58	 $6.5	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 3	 4	 .....4¼........................No excuse

4 BLACK ATTACK Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$49,565
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Razzattack J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/18 (191 Days)
Owner: B T Brennan, M M Brennan, D T Brennan, I M Carr, W Puvanendran & A S Kain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3	 Snitzatune	 2:21.98	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
5 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 54.5	 $16	 Magical Charm	 2:15.20	 (26.05)	 11	 10	 ........2.........................Fair effort
3 of 7	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 2200g	 5	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Press The Petal	 2:17.58	 (24.06)	 5	 5	 .....1¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 5	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 55.5	 $6.5	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 2:09.13	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2219g	 3	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $4.4	 Collaborate	 2:19.95	 (25.36)	 5	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run

5 ROCKER CHICK Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 1 Total: 26-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$30,400
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 26-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Gilligan’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/18 (224 Days)
Owner: Miss M L Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 56.5	 $15	 Son Of Bacchus	 1:32.24	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 01Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 4]	 Chelsi Forder	 54.5	 $4.4	 Moschard	 1:23.91	 (24.40)	 8	 7	 ........2........................Handy run
2 of 11	 15Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $4.8	 The Cornish	 1:38.56	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 26Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $4.8	 Pirates Mistress	 1:24.00	 (24.00)	 5	 7	 .....2½........................Handy run
12 of 12	04Jan19	 ESP	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $*4	 Barry’s Rabbit	 1:36.23	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
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6 THUNDER BOOM Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$31,950
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 54.5 Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Layette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/17 (848 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Feb18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $9.5	 Flower Of Scotland	 1:25.75	 (24.61)	 8	 10	 .....3¾........................No excuse
5 of 9	 07Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $5.5	 Dark Prospect	 1:38.34	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 30Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 55.5	 $6.5	 Tellem We’re Comin	 1:38.28	 (24.72)	 8	 9	 .....5¾........................No excuse
4 of 11	 27Apr18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 56	 $10	 New Age	 1:37.82	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................Handy run
10 of 11	16May18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 52.5	 $11	 Golgotha	 1:36.12	 (23.88)	 10	 11	 ......11.........................Well back

7 HE’S PACKING Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 7 Total: 31-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$37,635
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 30-2-2-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 19-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Brocco Pak J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/17 (506 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 3	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 54.5	 $101	 Cockney Crew	 1:43.95	 (24.30)	 8	 8	 ......20......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $151	 You Am I	 1:45.42	 (24.67)	 3	 7	 .....7¾.......................... No show
7 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $151	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 10	 11	 .....3¼........................No excuse
6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $31	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....3¼................... Every chance
13 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $151	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 5	 7	 .....6¾............... Wide throughout
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R4 16 May 2019 NORTHAM Tabtouch Better Your Bet Mdn 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $16,500

3:04 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 20
	 2	 9
	 3	 263243
	 4	 842333
	 5	 892235
	 6	 526352
	 7	 98
	 8	
	 9	 705767

PALLADIO
VITAL CALL
WAKAN TANKA
HORAAN
LUNA ROSSA
BLANKENBERGE
MADAMCHINO
SERENITY BAY
KING STREET

60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57

4
7
1
5
9
3
8
6
2

KATE SOUTHAM
J NOSKE
S PARNHAM
MS P EDWARDS
JADE MC NAUGHT
B PATERSON
P CARBERY
W PIKE
R TAN

G FOSTER
MS S MILLER
N PARNHAM
S J RYAN
M HAYLEY
SIMON MILLER
G J YUILL
G & A WILLIAMS
I S GLADING

4
3
3
4
5
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
58
57
57
56
56
54

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-4-6
	15-�0�-1-4
	22-�0�-4-1
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$3,600
$165
$28,640
$10,465
$16,225
$12,640
$330
$0
$990

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 PALLADIO Trainer: G Foster Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,600
Jockey: Kate Southam (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pitleco Dam: A True Business J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R K Foster & T A W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Vagabond Boy	 1:01.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $31	 Ship Creek	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .......¾...........................Nice run
10 of 13	13Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Hall	 58	 $21	 Together We Dream	 1:12.48	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ......12.........................Well back
4 of 5	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Kate Southam	 ---	 $--	 Our Mate Boots	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........5....................... Barrier trial
2 of 4	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Kate Southam	 ---	 $--	 We Accept	 1:03.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial

2 VITAL CALL Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Brocky’s Ace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Pinner, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: P G Cooke), Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd(Mgr: R N Russell), A J Buhagiar, R W Fitzgerald & T H Mc Lernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:01.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 11	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 The Gruff	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 25Feb19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
9 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $19	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 .....5¾.......................... No show

3 WAKAN TANKA Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-4-6 Prize Money:  A$28,640
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Horrorvism J+H: 16-0-4-6 Turf: 16-0-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 56	 $9.5	 Lord Greystoke	 0:59.09	 (22.94)	 3	 2	 ........3................... Every chance
3 of 9	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 57	 $*2.1	 Over There	 0:57.79	 (22.56)	 2	 4	 ........3....................... Solid effort
2 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 6	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58	 $9.5	 Unibro	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........3........................Handy run
3 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $2.8	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 2	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

4 HORAAN Trainer: S J Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-1-4 Prize Money:  A$10,465
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Bionicle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Kettlewell & Mrs J A Kettlewell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $14	 Ice One	 1:11.13	 (23.63)	 2	 4	 ........1................. Checked 100m
2 of 8	 06Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 58	 $3.8	 Read The Riot Act	 1:13.60	 (24.31)	 6	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 6	 20Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 58	 $3.3	 Morgs Freeman	 1:04.95	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 58	 $18	 Friar’s Classic	 1:13.17	 (24.08)	 2	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 58	 $*1.7	 Ibiza	 1:06.32	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....2½..................... Hard to load

5 LUNA ROSSA Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 9 Total: 22-0-4-1 Prize Money:  A$16,225
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-0-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 21-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Tremezzo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Davies & Miss M L Hayley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 27Apr18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $12	 Snitzatune	 2:07.33	 (24.04)	 7	 5	 ...10¾.......................... No show
2 of 10	 01Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $4	 Sobrero	 1:12.17	 (23.92)	 9	 9	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 15Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $*3.2	 Ice One	 1:11.13	 (23.63)	 10	 9	 .... Lnk..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 26Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $*2	 Keeper Mean	 1:17.76	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
5 of 14	 04Jan19	 ESP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $*2.4	 Patience Phillips	 1:10.69	 (23.85)	 12	 12	 ........5.........................Fair effort
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6 BLANKENBERGE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$12,640
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Chalk Ridge J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Macalister & D M Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 55	 $8	 Fair Joy	 0:59.34	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 55	 $6	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 1:06.64	 (23.63)	 5	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $21	 City Circle	 0:58.42	 (22.82)	 3	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 56	 $12	 Olga Louisa	 1:00.72	 (23.88)	 9	 7	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Maschino Miss	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ...... ns........................... Laid out

7 MADAMCHINO Trainer: G J Yuill Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$330
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Madam Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Yuill, Mrs A W Menaglio, G L Menaglio, Mrs S S Menaglio, D May, Mrs A K May, C A Power & A J Menaglio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Rock This Country	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Flower Of War	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $101	 Gillespie	 1:12.46	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ......10.......................... No show
1 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Typhoon Ben	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3½....................... Barrier trial
8 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $16	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 5	 5	 .....5¼......................Well beaten

8 SERENITY BAY Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rogano Dam: Evoked J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Pinner, G B Ralston, A J Davidson, A J F Buhagiar, T H McLernon, Mrs J M Howkins, C W Chalwell & Ungar Family (Mgr: T M Ungar)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 The Beach	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk....................... Barrier trial

9 KING STREET Trainer: I S Glading Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$990
Jockey: R Tan WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Couture Chik J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I D Rothnie, K W Patten, C Valenti, J Riney, B A Bucowski, T K Leighton, T McGrath, M S Heelas, Rs Humphries & Ms M H Barron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $31	 Countess Natasha	 1:12.81	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ...13¼.........................Well back
5 of 5	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $9	 My Lady Fair	 1:00.23	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ...15¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 58	 $61	 Devoted Star	 1:05.91	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ...10¾................Overraced early
6 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $51	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........3................... Every chance
7 of 7	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 57	 $151	 Finally French	 0:56.80	 (21.87)	 7	 7	 .....5¼........................No excuse

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R5 16 May 2019 NORTHAM Gannons Racing Colours Mdn 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $16,500

3:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 24
	 2	 680
	 3	 9
	 4	 67488
	 5	 05
	 6	 7
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

CHOICE COMMAND
GIOVANNI RACER
BOMBAY STYLE
MERCURY MISS
EJAY’S DREAM
SHE’S ALIGHT
ON ZE RUN
QUEENS HIGH
SOLID AZZA

57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55

7
2
9
1
3
6
5
8
4

J NOSKE
P KNUCKEY
C PARNHAM
B PATERSON
L CAMILLERI
MS E STENT
B KIRBY
P CARBERY
T TURNER

L SMITH
D MORTON
N PARNHAM
MS K FLEMING
G POLETTI
A MATHEWS
D M LUCIANI
JADE TANGAROA
D HARRISON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
--
--
53
54
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,960
$470
$245
$1,935
$280
$165
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 CHOICE COMMAND Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,960
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Uncanny Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cape Falls Thoroughbreds(Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21May18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Euphonious	 0:57.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Pearl Girl	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 57	 $4.4	 Adamus	 1:03.45	 (22.70)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
4 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Hall	 57	 $*1.9	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 5	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run

2 GIOVANNI RACER Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$470
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: La Sirenuse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Singh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 08Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Son Of Bacchus	 0:59.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........4....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $31	 Gessato	 1:16.30	 (23.02)	 5	 5	 ........4................... Every chance
8 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $21	 Lido Beach	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........7......................Well beaten
10 of 13	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $101	 Broadway Girl	 1:31.06	 (24.00)	 5	 9	 .....5¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Annarule	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial

3 BOMBAY STYLE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$245
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bombay Sapphire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport Syndicate(Mgr: S E Guagliardo) & Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 13Feb18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Amelia’s La Bout	 1:03.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5½....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 26Feb18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Jester Noir	 1:00.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........4....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 07Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57	 $101	 Amelia’s La Bout	 1:13.03	 (24.22)	 10	 10	 .....8¾.......................... No show
3 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 ---	 $--	 Showmanship	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
2 of 4	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 War In Paradise	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½....................... Barrier trial

4 MERCURY MISS Trainer: Ms K Fleming Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,935
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Moodometer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $151	 Pablo’s Poem	 1:14.12	 (23.33)	 3	 6	 .....6¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $51	 Colourful Chloe	 1:11.85	 (23.17)	 6	 7	 .....4¾........................No excuse
4 of 12	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $9.5	 Stormy Ora	 0:58.74	 (22.96)	 8	 7	 .....5¼........................Handy run
8 of 8	 20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 NMW	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $61	 Dani Bella	 1:05.86	 (23.28)	 6	 6	 ........4......................Well beaten
8 of 15	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 55	 $31	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 5	 4	 ........5......................Well beaten

5 EJAY’S DREAM Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$280
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Ejay’s Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cox, Mrs A M Cox, Mrs B J Poletti, Mrs T J Horrocks, A J Horrocks, Mrs J A Rowe, G T Rowe, J W Elgin, P G O’Connor & Mrs R P O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 ---	 $--	 Whisperit	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...14½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 15Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 ---	 $--	 Moondyne Joe	 1:02.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Early Explorer	 1:01.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
11 of 11	27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	11]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $101	 Over There	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 11	 11	 ...17¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 53.5	 $71	 Palachino	 1:11.14	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
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6 SHE’S ALIGHT Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Keep Alight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Diamond (Mgr: Ms L Dowling), Dm Neal, S R Neal, A J Govers, C E Govers, J Boers & A R Boers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
3 of 9	 20Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Schimmel	 1:01.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
7 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 53	 $14	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 9	 10	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away

7 ON ZE RUN Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: On Ze Move J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loloma Farms Pty Ltd(Mgr: Ms K J Everett) & C W Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
7 of 8	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Sir Mambo	 0:59.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...14¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Kirby	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 3	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 ---	 $--	 Watto’s Assassin	 1:02.28	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial

8 QUEENS HIGH Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: High Kin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport Syndicate(Mgr: S E Guagliardo), N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
5 of 6	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms S Bowtell	 ---	 $--	 Dune Messiah	 1:04.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........5....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 15Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Katisu	 1:01.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 4	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 War In Paradise	 1:01.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial

9 SOLID AZZA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Rock Revival J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 7	 12Mar18	 PIJ	 turf	 600g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Cryptic Love	 0:35.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Choice Command	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...12¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 The Full Quid	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
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R6 16 May 2019 NORTHAM Mane Event Cafe & Catering Mdn 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $16,500

4:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 968006
	 2	 976749
	 3	 035657
	 4	 4740
	 5	 624223
	 6	 876965
	 7	 65
	 8	 9
	 9	
	10	 00
	11	 67

CRICKET INDA HOUSE
DESIGNER PRINCE
THE VAMPIRE
I WONDER
YOURTHEONEFORME
ROCK’N’RULER
BLITZ GLORY
NO SECRET
IT’S THE FUZZ
ARIA’S GOLD
AHYOKA FROST

58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5

9
4
2
10
5
3
1
7
6
11
8

J KOKOTAJLO
B KIRBY
MS P EDWARDS
W PIKE
J BROWN
S O’DONNELL
B PATERSON
RYAN HILL
T TURNER
MS E ASPHAR
S PARNHAM

E D PHILP
B MONTELEONE
B NEWNHAM
MS S MILLER
J TAYLOR
G POLETTI
B FITZGERALD
CLIFF HOWE
V SIGLEY
G J MCPHERSON
S V VAHALA

5
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
53
--
57
--
53
--
--
--
--
--

	16-�0�-1-1
	18-�0�-0-2
	12-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-3-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$9,060
$5,145
$4,760
$1,200
$11,765
$1,615
$495
$140
$0
$0
$305

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 CRICKET INDA HOUSE Trainer: E D Philp Barrier: 9 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$9,060
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Dark Sarcasm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E D Philp, Mrs F D Philp, D M Philp, H P Ducie & Mrs N Ducie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Starley	 58	 $51	 Artic Blue	 1:13.93	 (24.51)	 13	 12	 .....4½.................... Laid in 200m
8 of 10	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 58	 $81	 Friar’s Classic	 1:13.17	 (24.08)	 7	 6	 .....7¼......................Well beaten
10 of 10	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 58	 $21	 Catherine Wheel	 0:58.08	 (22.23)	 5	 8	 .....9¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 58	 $101	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 7	 3	 .....7¼.........................Well back
6 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 58	 $16	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 6	 4	 .....4¾................... Every chance

2 DESIGNER PRINCE Trainer: B Monteleone Barrier: 4 Total: 18-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,145
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 17-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Motifs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Monteleone, P Diblasi, D Monteleone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $15	 Sax On Que	 1:05.88	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....5¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 58	 $31	 Eye Art	 1:31.83	 (24.28)	 11	 10	 .....5¾................... Every chance
7 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 58	 $61	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ........5........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 58	 $16	 Scintillating	 2:00.40	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....4½........................Handy run
9 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Castle	 58	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 10	 8	 .....5¼.......................... No show

3 THE VAMPIRE Trainer: B Newnham Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-3 Prize Money:  A$4,760
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Happy Hallowell J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Dec18	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $17	 Reaction	 1:06.36	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 15Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $9	 Game On Dude	 1:24.93	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ........3.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 26Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 58	 $7	 Puskas	 1:33.61	 (25.63)	 1	 1	 .....3¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $51	 What About Moses	 1:31.26	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 07Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 58	 $3.5	 Dynamite Bay	 1:17.15	 (25.21)	 5	 4	 ........3............... Wide throughout

4 I WONDER Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,200
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Priceless Jan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd(Mgr: R N Russell), A J Buhagiar, N J Pinner & C W Chalwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 56	 $4.8	 Eliza’s Dream	 1:05.86	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................Handy run
7 of 9	 17Dec17	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 57	 $4.8	 Kelly’s Gem	 1:14.81	 (23.81)	 8	 6	 .....5¼........................No excuse
4 of 9	 29Dec17	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $6	 You Am I	 1:11.70	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........7........................Handy run
1 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Cricket Inda House	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial
11 of 13	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Paterson	 58	 $11	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 2	 3	 ........2...................... Not sighted

5 YOURTHEONEFORME Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money:  A$11,765
Jockey: J Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Mrs P J Castledine, F T J Castledine, S J Castledine, Mrs K P Palmer, A C Palmer, A W Tribe & Mrs M J Tribe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $10	 Rule’emoff	 1:07.80	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
4 of 9	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $*3.3	 Black Comet	 1:13.83	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................Handy run
2 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $14	 Wild Memories	 1:27.82	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Red Epic	 1:27.49	 (24.53)	 8	 7	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $5.5	 Crypto	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 8	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
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6 ROCK’N’RULER Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,615
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Laurarocks J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B J Poletti, G D McGowan, B L Edwards, D E Trimboli & S M Demiris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 53	 $26	 Alta Sull’amore	 1:05.56	 (23.36)	 8	 7	 ........6........................No excuse
6 of 10	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 54	 $41	 Colourful Chloe	 1:11.91	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
9 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 L Camilleri	 55.5	 $151	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 7	 8	 ........9.......................... No show
6 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $4.4	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¾............... Wide throughout
5 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $31	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 8	 7	 .....2½.........................Fair effort

7 BLITZ GLORY Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$495
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Bomberosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Macalister, Mrs B A Macalister, Mrs K Wardle & C Macalister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	11]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Gates Of Babylon	 0:56.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...10¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Gillespie	 1:01.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....7¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Autier	 57	 $101	 Son Of Bacchus	 1:28.20	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 .....4¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Autier	 56	 $71	 Orabreeze	 1:46.71	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼....................... Barrier trial

8 NO SECRET Trainer: Cliff Howe Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$140
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Hillview Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Pitter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
5 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Early Explorer	 1:01.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...28¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Generous Charlie	 0:57.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 57.5	 $21	 Chasing The Ace	 1:08.08	 (24.33)	 5	 7	 .....7½................Overraced early

9 IT’S THE FUZZ Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Gertrude Mcfuzz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V T Sigley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
7 of 9	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Blue Sandgroper	 0:57.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Ikenushi	 ---	 $--	 This’ll Testya	 0:56.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Friars Princess	 0:57.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 3	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 1450g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Solar Sky	 1:35.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¼....................... Barrier trial

10 ARIA’S GOLD Trainer: G J Mcpherson Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms E Asphar WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Natural Blitz Dam: Our Rhodes Scholar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A M Petersen, A K Davies, C G Seaton, G W Petersen, Ms L F Petersen, J S F McGreevey, B H Petersen, Ms T F Petersen & Mrs M McGreevey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
7 of 8	 09Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Arnie’s Pride	 1:05.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Faith In Rikki	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........9....................... Barrier trial
12 of 12	16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $101	 Monsoon	 1:20.09	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 ......13......................Well beaten
11 of 12	13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Asphar	 56	 $151	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 4	 5	 .....7¾...................... Not sighted

11 AHYOKA FROST Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$305
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Single Spice J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S V Vahala, R G Sayers, A T Biacsi, W M Jolly, P Sangalli, Ms K Thiel, P Morrish, G Foord, Mrs L Foord, K Sutherland, R P Fitzgerald & Vahala Thoroughbreds Syndciate(Mgr: M J Vahala)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $71	 Red Snitz	 1:13.52	 (24.37)	 5	 3	 .....4½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55	 $51	 Herron Sand	 1:09.37	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........7............... Wide throughout
7 of 7	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Boyagin	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial
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R7 16 May 2019 NORTHAM Www.Avonvalleywa.Com.Au (C1) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 692346
	 2	 803442
	 3	 826255
	 4	 029056
	 5	 203440
	 6	 689789
	 7	 656790
	 8	 579983
	 9	 609695
	10	 697877

GOLDEN ARCHES
ARTIE’S JEWELS
ASPEN STAR
ARMED AND READY
MASCHERANO
BARDSEY
HAYA
DANISH GEM
STORM TRADE
WARBO N’GRATO

59.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
56
55
54
54
54

2
3
9
5
10
1
8
4
6
7

B KIRBY
B PATERSON
MS C AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
J NOSKE
MS L WARWICK
JADE MC NAUGHT
MS L STAPLES
P CARBERY
S O’DONNELL

MS P KENNEY
MS K KERSLEY
N PARKER
M BAIRSTOW
T J BRENNAN
BRIAN KERSLEY
MS K D’ORSOGNA
MS K D’ORSOGNA
JADE TANGAROA
T J TOWIE

4
3
6
4
4
4
4
6
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
59
56
56
54
52
47
50
49

	15-�1�-1-4
	 6-�0�-1-1
	27-�1�-5-6
	16-�1�-2-2
	 8-�0�-2-1
	21-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	39-�1�-2-5
	25-�1�-1-0
	29-�0�-4-6

$23,105
$8,145
$70,105
$35,670
$5,670
$19,830
$10,450
$28,385
$17,105
$25,650

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1

1 GOLDEN ARCHES Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$23,105
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Shan Dian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/18 (182 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney & Kimlie Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: Charlie Marino)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 5]	 T Ikenushi	 57.5	 $19	 Beat The Bell	 1:32.71	 (23.08)	 10	 10	 .....3½..................Laid in straight
2 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 T Ikenushi	 58	 $7	 Black Smuggler	 1:31.58	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
3 of 13	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Ikenushi	 59.5	 $26	 Velago	 1:18.89	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ........3..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $4.6	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½................. Checked 100m
6 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 8]	 T Ikenushi	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 8	 7	 .....1¼................... Every chance

2 ARTIE’S JEWELS Trainer: Ms K Kersley Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$8,145
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Mega Jewels J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F R Fry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	14Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 56	 $101	 Angelic Ruler	 1:18.53	 (24.29)	 4	 2	 ......10.........................Well back
3 of 7	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 D Staeck	 58	 $13	 Sophie’s Song	 1:18.32	 (22.48)	 7	 5	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $9.5	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 11	 10	 ........3........................Handy run
4 of 10	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 7]	 D Staeck	 58.5	 $8.5	 Zackariah Beau	 1:27.51	 (24.74)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 11	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $7	 Morning Song	 1:36.00	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 .......½...........................Nice run

3 ASPEN STAR Trainer: N Parker Barrier: 9 Total: 27-1-5-6 Prize Money:  A$70,105
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-1-5-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Aspen Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/10/16 (931 Days)
Owner: D V Edinger, B R G Roberts, M F Mortimer, D J Carson & B W G Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 31Aug17	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $5	 Ace’s Wish	 1:24.25	 (22.62)	 4	 5	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
6 of 11	 13Sep17	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 3	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $*4.4	 Take It Like A Man	 1:42.30	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 .....3½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 20Sep17	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $*2.7	 Attamor	 1:24.50	 (24.49)	 3	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
5 of 12	 25Feb18	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	10]	 A Mitchell	 55.5	 $9.5	 Deadly Shot	 1:18.01	 (24.16)	 7	 7	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 6	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $14	 Patristic	 1:29.27	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

4 ARMED AND READY Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$35,670
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Miss Marielle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/01/18 (484 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T G McLean, D H H Hounsfield, T D Spencer, R J Spencer & B J Warner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 4]	 M Pateman	 59	 $31	 Shuwish	 1:18.64	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	10]	 M Pateman	 59.5	 $6.5	 Leading Man	 1:26.32	 (24.30)	 11	 9	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality
13 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57	 $16	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 8	 12	 .....7¾.......................... Poor run
5 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $14	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........3.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Kirby	 56	 $11	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:38.48	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 .....6¾................... Every chance

5 MASCHERANO Trainer: T J Brennan Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$5,670
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Urban Chill J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson, L E Coleman & W B Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $*2	 Midnight Assassin	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¼.........................Well back
3 of 9	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Porter	 58	 $4	 Lighthouse Rock	 1:11.45	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........1....................... Solid effort
4 of 7	 13Oct18	 LEO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Porter	 58	 $3.6	 Niseko Dreaming	 1:10.24	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....6¾........................Handy run
4 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $9.5	 Platform	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....5½........................Handy run
10 of 13	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $101	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 7	 7	 .....1½................Overraced early
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6 BARDSEY Trainer: Brian Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$19,830
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Choican J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 21-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/18 (287 Days)
Owner: B W Kersley & Ms J J Novak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1700g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Autier	 56.5	 $21	 Mr Alby	 1:46.55	 (24.09)	 5	 6	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $101	 Moet De Vega	 1:24.30	 (23.81)	 8	 9	 .....7½...................... Lacerations
7 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $81	 Decoy Noxious	 1:38.43	 (23.66)	 10	 10	 ........2........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1705g	 3	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $18	 Royal Strata	 1:46.85	 (24.28)	 7	 8	 .....4½......................Well beaten
9 of 11	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $18	 Make Mine Champers	1:37.44	 (24.54)	 7	 9	 .....6¾.......................... No show

7 HAYA Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$10,450
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Island Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/17 (539 Days)
Owner: R R Lee-Steere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.7	 Salvaged	 1:38.91	 (23.86)	 11	 11	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 15	 25Feb18	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $8	 Chez Dumonet	 1:25.56	 (23.70)	 9	 11	 .....2½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $41	 Forgotten Star	 1:13.35	 (23.81)	 5	 7	 ......11..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55.5	 $31	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....8½.......................... No show
10 of 11	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	11]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 53	 $61	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 .....2¾..................Laid in straight

8 DANISH GEM Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 4 Total: 39-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$28,385
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-5 Track: 17-1-1-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 35-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Heartshape J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 39-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/18 (329 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna & G A Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 54	 $31	 Summit Trail	 1:31.67	 (23.87)	 11	 10	 .....4½........................No excuse
9 of 10	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 54	 $101	 No Mean Feet	 1:12.96	 (23.81)	 8	 9	 .....5¼.......................... No show
9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $81	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 7	 8	 ........4.......................... No show
8 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $151	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 14	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
3 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

9 STORM TRADE Trainer: Jade Tangaroa Barrier: 6 Total: 25-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$17,105
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/15 (1407 Days)
Owner: S P Gregg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 1	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 56.5	 $11	 Midnight Drama	 1:43.88	 (25.03)	 3	 2	 ...12¼.........................Well back
9 of 11	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 52.5	 $16	 Everything’s Sweet	 1:35.50	 (23.28)	 8	 9	 .....2½.......................... No show
6 of 16	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Blue Tracer	 1:38.93	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 .....2¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	12]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Unikat	 1:30.80	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
5 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 54	 $71	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........1............... Wide throughout

10 WARBO N’GRATO Trainer: T J Towie Barrier: 7 Total: 29-0-4-6 Prize Money:  A$25,650
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 26-0-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Black Tom Dam: Golden Ngrato J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-0-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Towie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 58	 $51	 Pearls From Heaven	 1:25.57	 (23.78)	 14	 10	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $19	 Hoodlum Thunder	 2:10.60	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 .....6¾............. Blundered at start
8 of 12	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 58	 $21	 Mr Stikler	 2:09.17	 (25.22)	 5	 7	 ........5......................Well beaten
7 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $101	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 10	 9	 ........3........................No excuse
7 of 12	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $61	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 7	 7	 ........8........................No excuse


